
·-. 
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 8-7-80 
Drafted by: L.L.D. 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 681 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO, 417 
TO INCREASE THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR 

MAINTENANCE OF SEWER FACILITIES BY CERTAIN 
DOWNHILL PUMPING SEWER USERS. 

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has re­
cently recognized the increase in the cost of operating and 
maintaining the municipal sewer system, by adopting an 
increase in sewer service rates and charges by Resolution 
673, and 

WHEREAS, the cost of maintenance of certain 
municipal sewer facilities by downhill pumping sewer users 
has increased similarly, and 

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has de­
cided by Resolution No. 417 that all users shall share 
equally the costs of operating and maintaining the municipal 
sewer system, 

_,,. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF 
THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

1. That effective retroactively to August 1, 
1980, the rate of compensation to downhill pumping sewer 
users shall be increased by amending Section 4 of Resolution 
No. 417 to read as follows: 

Downhill, pumping, sewer users 
shall be compensated in accordance 
with the following table: 

NO. OF UNITS 

1 $ 7.98 

2 15.31 

3 16.46 



.. --------------------------------- ----------

4 $ 17.60 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

For each additional 
unit over ten, the 

18.75 

22.50 

26.50 

30.00 

33. 75 

37';50 

sew~r 1~ervice 
compensation 

shall be increased by $3.00. The 
foregoing rate structure i s based 
upon estimates of allowable opera­
ting expenses for acceptable pump 
pressure line installations . 
No allowance may be made for opera­
tion, maintenance, repair, or 
replacement costs which a gravity­
flow sewer user would incur as a 

. ' -• normal incident to a gravity flow 
system. The manager shall revise 
the rates from time to time based 
on substantial changes in the cost 
of operation and actual experience. 

Adopted this 25th 


